
Honda 3.0kg 3.5kg 3.7kg 3.8kg 4.0kg 4.1KG 4.2kg 4.3kg 4.4kg 4.5kg 4.6kg 4.7kg 4.8kg 4.9kg

CR80/85 96-07 * * * NNU-0038 NNU-0040 * NNU-0042 * NNU-0044 * NNU-0046 * NNU-0048 *

CR80/85EXP.96-07 * * * NNU-0038 NNU-0040 * NNU-0042 * NNU-0044 * NNU-0046 * NNU-0048 *

CR125R 89-07 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

CRF150R/150R Exp 07-09, 12-17 * * * NNU-0038 NNU-0040 * NNU-0042 * NNU-0044 * NNU-0046 * NNU-0048 *

CR250R 89-99 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

CR250R 00-07 * * * * * AAL-0041 * AAL-0043 * AAL-0045 AAL-0046 AAL-0047 AAL-0048 AAL-0049

CRF250R 04-13 * * * * * AAL-0041 * AAL-0043 * AAL-0045 AAL-0046 AAL-0047 AAL-0048 AAL-0049

CRF250R 14-17 * * * * * * * * * ALR-0045 * ALR-0047 * ALR-0049

CRF250X 04-09, 12-13, 15-17 * * * * * AAL-0041 * AAL-0043 * AAL-0045 AAL-0046 AAL-0047 AAL-0048 AAL-0049

CRF450R 02-08 * * * * * AAL-0041 * AAL-0043 * AAL-0045 AAL-0046 AAL-0047 AAL-0048 AAL-0049

CRF 450R 09-16 * * * * * * * * * * * ALS-0047 ALS-0049

CRF 450R 17 * * * * * * * * * * * ALL-0047 * ALL-0049

CRF 450RX 17

CRF450X 05-09 & 12-17 * * * * * AAL-0041 * AAL-0043 * AAL-0045 AAL-0046 AAL-0047 AAL-0048 AAL-0049

CR500 92-01 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

Husqvarna

All W/Showa shock 92-98 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

TC85 15-17 NNE-0030 * NNE-0037 * NNE-0040 * * * * NNE-0045 * * * *

TC125 15-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

TE125 15-16 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

TE150 17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

FC250 15-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

FE250 15-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

TC250 15-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

TE250 15-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

TE300 15-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

TX300 17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

FC350 15-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

FE350 15-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

FE350S 15-16 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

FX350 17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

FC450 15-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

FE450 15-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

FX450 17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

FE501 15-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

FE501S 15-16 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

Kawasaki

KX65 02-09 & 11-17 * NNR-0035 * * * * * * * NNR-0045 * NNR-0047 * *

KX80 93-00 * * * NNU-0038 NNU-0040 * NNU-0042 * NNU-0044 * NNU-0046 * NNU-0048 *

KX80 B.W. 92-94 * * * NNU-0038 NNU-0040 * NNU-0042 * NNU-0044 * NNU-0046 * NNU-0048 *

KX85 01-17 * * * NNU-0038 NNU-0040 * NNU-0042 * NNU-0044 * NNU-0046 * NNU-0048 *

KX100 95-09 & 11-17 * * * NNU-0038 NNU-0040 * NNU-0042 * NNU-0044 * NNU-0046 * NNU-0048 *

KX125 88-05 (06-07 Canada) * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

KDX200 89-06 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

Factory Connection Shock Springs  3.0kg - 4.9kg

https://www.motorcycleid.com/factory-connection/


KDX220 97-05 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

KDX250 91-94 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

KX250 88-07 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

KX250F 04-05 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

KX250F 06-17 * * * * * AAL-0041 * AAL-0043 * AAL-0045 AAL-0046 AAL-0047 AAL-0048 AAL-0049

KLX400 03 * * * * * AAL-0041 * AAL-0043 * AAL-0045 AAL-0046 AAL-0047 AAL-0048 AAL-0049

KLX450R 08-09 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

KX450F 06-08 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

KX450F 09-14 * * * * * * * * * * * ALS-0047 ALS-0049

KX450F 15-17 * * * * * AAL-0041 * AAL-0043 * AAL-0045 AAL-0046 AAL-0047 AAL-0048 AAL-0049

KX500 88-04 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

KTM

65 SX 98-17 * NNR-0035 * * * * * * * NNR-0045 * NNR-0047 * *

65 XC 08-09 * NNR-0035 * * * * * * * NNR-0045 * NNR-0047 * *

85 SX 03-09 & 11-17 NNE-0030 * NNE-0037 * NNE-0040 * * * * NNE-0045 * * * *

85 XC 08-09 NNE-0030 * NNE-0037 * NNE-0040 * * * * NNE-0045 * * * *

105 SX 04 & 06-11 NNE-0030 * NNE-0037 * NNE-0040 * * * * NNE-0045 * * * *

105 XC 08-09 NNE-0030 * NNE-0037 * NNE-0040 * * * * NNE-0045 * * * *

125 SX 12-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

150 SX 12-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

150 XC 12-14 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

250 SX 12-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

250 SX-F 11-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

250 XC 12-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

250 XC-F 12-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

300 XC 12-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

350 SX-F 11-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

350 XC-F 12-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

450 SX-F 13-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

450 SX-F Factory Replica 12-14 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

450 SX-F FE 16 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

450 XC-F 12-17 * * ALA-0037 * ALA-0040 * * ALA-0043 * * ALA-0046 * * ALA-0049

Suzuki

RM65 03-05 * NNR-0035 * * * * * * * NNR-0045 * NNR-0047 * *

RM85 05-09, 12, 15-17 * * * NNU-0038 NNU-0040 * NNU-0042 * NNU-0044 * NNU-0046 * NNU-0048 *

RM100 03 * * * NNU-0038 NNU-0040 * NNU-0042 * NNU-0044 * NNU-0046 * NNU-0048 *

RM125 87-97 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

RM125  98-07 * * * * * AAL-0041 * AAL-0043 * AAL-0045 AAL-0046 AAL-0047 AAL-0048 AAL-0049

RM250 87-97, 01-03 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

RM250 98-00, 04-08 * * * * * AAL-0041 * AAL-0043 * AAL-0045 AAL-0046 AAL-0047 AAL-0048 AAL-0049

RMX250 89-98 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

RM-Z250 04-06 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

RM-Z250 07-15 * * * * * AAL-0041 * AAL-0043 * AAL-0045 AAL-0046 AAL-0047 AAL-0048 AAL-0049

RM-Z250 16-17 * * * * * * * * * * * ALS-0047 ALS-0049

DRZ400E 00-07 * * * * * AAL-0041 * AAL-0043 * AAL-0045 AAL-0046 AAL-0047 AAL-0048 AAL-0049

RM-Z450 05-17 * * * * * AAL-0041 * AAL-0043 * AAL-0045 AAL-0046 AAL-0047 AAL-0048 AAL-0049



Yamaha 

YZ80/85 93-17 * * * NNU-038 NNU-0040 * NNU-0042 * NNU-0044 * NNU-0046 * NNU-0048 *

YZ125 89-17 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

WR250 89-97 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

WR250F 01-09, 11-13, 15-17 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

YZ250 89-17 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

YZ250F 01-13 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

YZ250F 14-17 * * * * * * * * * * * ALS-0047 * ALS-0049

YZ250FX 15-17 * * * * * * * * * * * ALS-0047 * ALS-0049

YZ250X 16-17 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

WR400F 98-00 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

YZ400F 98-99 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

WR426F 01-02 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

YZ426F 00-02 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

WR450F 03-09, 11-15 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

WR450F 16-17 * * * * * * * * * * * ALS-0047 * ALS-0049

YZ450F 03-09 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

YZ450F 10-17 * * * * * * * * * * * ALS-0047 * ALS-0049

YZ450FX 16-17 * * * * * * * * * * * ALS-0047 * ALS-0049

WR500 92-93 * * * * ALN-0040 * ALN-0042 * ALN-0044 * ALN-0046 * ALN-0048 *

Honda 5.0kg 5.1kg 5.2kg 5.3kg 5.4kg 5.5kg 5.6kg 5.7kg 5.8kg 5.9kg 6.0kg 6.1kg 6.3KG 6.4KG 6.7kg

CR80/85 96-07 NNU-0050 * NNU-0052 * NNU-0054 * NNU-0056 * NNU-0058 * * * * * *

CR80/85EXP.96-07 NNU-0050 * NNU-0052 * NNU-0054 * NNU-0056 * NNU-0058 * * * * * *

CR125R 89-07 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

CRF150R/150R Exp 07-09, 12-17 NNU-0050 * NNU-0052 * NNU-0054 * NNU-0056 * NNU-0058 * * * * * *

CR250R 89-99 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

CR250R 00-07 AAL-0050 AAL-0051 AAL-0052 AAL-0053 AAL-0054 AAL-0055 AAL-0056 AAL-0057 AAL-0058 AAL-0059 * AAL-0061 AAL-0063 * AAL-0067

CRF250R 04-13 AAL-0050 AAL-0051 AAL-0052 AAL-0053 AAL-0054 AAL-0055 AAL-0056 AAL-0057 AAL-0058 AAL-0059 * AAL-0061 AAL-0063 * AAL-0067

CRF250R 14-17 * ALR-0051 * * * ALR-0055 * * * * * * * * *

CRF250X 04-09, 12-13, 15-17 AAL-0050 AAL-0051 AAL-0052 AAL-0053 AAL-0054 AAL-0055 AAL-0056 AAL-0057 AAL-0058 AAL-0059 * AAL-0061 AAL-0063 * AAL-0067

CRF450R 02-08 AAL-0050 AAL-0051 AAL-0052 AAL-0053 AAL-0054 AAL-0055 AAL-0056 AAL-0057 AAL-0058 AAL-0059 * AAL-0061 AAL-0063 * AAL-0067

CRF 450R 09-16 * ALS-0051 * ALS-0053 * ALS-0055 * ALS-0057 * ALS-0059 * ALS-0061 ALS-0063 * *

CRF 450R 17 * ALL-0051 * ALL-0053 * * * ALL-0057 * ALL-0059 * ALL-0061 ALL-0063 * *

CRF 450RX 17 * ALL-0051 * ALL-0053 * * * ALL-0057 * ALL-0059 * ALL-0061 ALL-0063 * *

CRF450X 05-09 & 12-17 AAL-0050 AAL-0051 AAL-0052 AAL-0053 AAL-0054 AAL-0055 AAL-0056 AAL-0057 AAL-0058 AAL-0059 * AAL-0061 AAL-0063 * AAL-0067

CR500 92-01 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

Husqvarna

All W/Showa shock 92-98 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

TC85 15-17 NNE-0050 * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

TC125 15-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

TE125 15-16 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

TE150 17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

FC250 15-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

FE250 15-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

Factory Connection Shock Springs  5.0kg - 6.7kg



TC250 15-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

TE250 15-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

TE300 15-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

TX300 17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

FC350 15-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

FE350 15-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

FE350S 15-16 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

FX350 17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

FC450 15-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

FE450 15-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

FX450 17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

FE501 15-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

FE501S 15-16 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

Kawasaki

KX65 02-09 & 11-17 * NNR-0051 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX80 93-00 NNU-0050 * NNU-0052 * NNU-0054 * NNU-0056 * NNU-0058 * * * * * *

KX80 B.W. 92-94 NNU-0050 * NNU-0052 * NNU-0054 * NNU-0056 * NNU-0058 * * * * * *

KX85 01-17 NNU-0050 * NNU-0052 * NNU-0054 * NNU-0056 * NNU-0058 * * * * * *

KX100 95-09 & 11-17 NNU-0050 * NNU-0052 * NNU-0054 * NNU-0056 * NNU-0058 * * * * * *

KX125 88-05 (06-07 Canada) ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

KDX200 89-06 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

KDX220 97-05 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

KDX250 91-94 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

KX250 88-07 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

KX250F 04-05 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

KX250F 06-17 AAL-0050 AAL-0051 AAL-0052 AAL-0053 AAL-0054 AAL-0055 AAL-0056 AAL-0057 AAL-0058 AAL-0059 * AAL-0061 AAL-0063 * AAL-0067

KLX400 03 AAL-0050 AAL-0051 AAL-0052 AAL-0053 AAL-0054 AAL-0055 AAL-0056 AAL-0057 AAL-0058 AAL-0059 * AAL-0061 AAL-0063 * AAL-0067

KLX450R 08-09 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

KX450F 06-08 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

KX450F 09-14 * ALS-0051 * ALS-0053 * ALS-0055 * ALS-0057 * ALS-0059 * ALS-0061 ALS-0063 * *

KX450F 15-17 AAL-0050 AAL-0051 AAL-0052 AAL-0053 AAL-0054 AAL-0055 AAL-0056 AAL-0057 AAL-0058 AAL-0059 * AAL-0061 AAL-0063 * AAL-0067

KX500 88-04 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

KTM

65 SX 98-16 * NNR-0051 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

65 XC 08-09 * NNR-0051 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

85 SX 03-09 & 11-17 NNE-0050 * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

85 XC 08-09 NNE-0050 * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

105 SX 04 & 06-11 NNE-0050 * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

105 XC 08-09 NNE-0050 * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

125 SX 12-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

150 SX 12-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

150 XC 12-14 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

250 SX 12-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

250 SX-F 11-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

250 XC 12-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

250 XC-F 12-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *



300 XC 12-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

350 SX-F 11-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

350 XC-F 12-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

450 SX-F 13-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

450 SX-F Factory Replica 12-14 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

450 SX-F FE 16 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

450 XC-F 12-17 * * ALA-0052 * * ALA-0055 * * ALA-0058 * * ALA-0061 * ALA-0064 *

Suzuki

RM65 03-05 * NNR-0051 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RM85 02-09, 12, 15-17 NNU-0050 * NNU-0052 * NNU-0054 * NNU-0056 * NNU-0058 * * * * * *

RM100 03 NNU-0050 * NNU-0052 * NNU-0054 * NNU-0056 * NNU-0058 * * * * * *

RM125 87-97 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

RM125  98-07 AAL-0050 AAL-0051 AAL-0052 AAL-0053 AAL-0054 AAL-0055 AAL-0056 AAL-0057 AAL-0058 AAL-0059 * AAL-0061 AAL-0063 * AAL-0067

RM250 87-97, 01-03 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

RM250 98-00, 04-08 AAL-0050 AAL-0051 AAL-0052 AAL-0053 AAL-0054 AAL-0055 AAL-0056 AAL-0057 AAL-0058 AAL-0059 * AAL-0061 AAL-0063 * AAL-0067

RMX250 89-98 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

RM-Z250 04-06 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

RM-Z250 07-15 AAL-0050 AAL-0051 AAL-0052 AAL-0053 AAL-0054 AAL-0055 AAL-0056 AAL-0057 AAL-0058 AAL-0059 * AAL-0061 AAL-0063 * AAL-0067

RM-Z250 16-17 * ALS-0051 * ALS-0053 * ALS-0055 * ALS-0057 * ALS-0059 * ALS-0061 ALS-0063 * *

DRZ400E 00-07 AAL-0050 AAL-0051 AAL-0052 AAL-0053 AAL-0054 AAL-0055 AAL-0056 AAL-0057 AAL-0058 AAL-0059 * AAL-0061 AAL-0063 * AAL-0067

RM-Z450 05-17 AAL-0050 AAL-0051 AAL-0052 AAL-0053 AAL-0054 AAL-0055 AAL-0056 AAL-0057 AAL-0058 AAL-0059 * AAL-0061 AAL-0063 * AAL-0067

Yamaha 5.0kg 5.1kg 5.2kg 5.3kg 5.4kg 5.5kg 5.6kg 5.7kg 5.8kg 5.9kg 6.0kg 6.1kg 6.3KG 6.4KG 6.7kg

YZ80/85 93-17 NNU-0050 * NNU-0052 * NNU-0054 * NNU-0056 * NNU-0058 * * * * * *

YZ125 89-17 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

WR250 89-97 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

WR250F 01-09, 11-13, 15-17 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

YZ250 89-17 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

YZ250F 01-13 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

YZ250F 14-17 * ALS-0051 * ALS-0053 * ALS-0055 * ALS-0057 * ALS-0059 * ALS-0061 ALS-0063 * *

YZ250FX 15-17 * ALS-0051 * ALS-0053 * ALS-0055 * ALS-0057 * ALS-0059 * ALS-0061 ALS-0063 * *

YZ250X 16-17 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

WR400F 98-00 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

YZ400F 98-99 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

WR426F 01-02 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

YZ426F 00-02 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

WR450F 03-09, 11-15 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

WR450F 16-17 * ALS-0051 * ALS-0053 * ALS-0055 * ALS-0057 * ALS-0059 * ALS-0061 ALS-0063 * *

YZ450F 03-09 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

YZ450F 10-17 * ALS-0051 * ALS-0053 * ALS-0055 * ALS-0057 * ALS-0059 * ALS-0061 ALS-0063 * *

YZ450FX 16-17 * ALS-0051 * ALS-0053 * ALS-0055 * ALS-0057 * ALS-0059 * ALS-0061 ALS-0063 * *

WR500 92-93 ALN-0050 * ALN-0052 * ALN-0054 * ALN-0056 * ALN-0058 * ALN-0060 * ALN-0063 * ALN-0067

XC-W/XCF-W 98-10
Part #    FCW-L

(7.0KG-9.0KG)

Factory Connection KTM Progressive Shock Springs

KTM (5.0KG-7.0KG) (6.0KG-8.0KG)

Part #    FCW-1Part #    FCW-0
125 - 530 EXC/MXC/SX/SX-F/XC/XC-F

Part #    FCW-UL

(6.5KG-8.3KG)



Honda .26kg .27kg .28kg .29kg .30kg .31kg .32kg .33kg .34kg .36kg .37kg .38kg .39kg

CR80/85 96-07 IIN-026 * * * IIN-030 * IIN-032 * IIN-034 IIN-036 * IIN-038 *

CR80/85EXP.96-07 IIN-026 * * * IIN-030 * IIN-032 * IIN-034 IIN-036 * IIN-038 *

CR125R 97-00 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

CRF150R/150R Exp 07-09, 12-17 IIN-026 * * * IIN-030 * IIN-032 * IIN-034 IIN-036 * IIN-038 *

CR250R 96 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

CR250R 97-07 * * * * * * * * * * * LSA-038 *

CRF250R 04-09 * * * * * * * * * * * LSA-038 *

CRF250R 10-14 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

CRF250R 15-17

CRF250X 04-09, 12-13, 15-17 * * * * * * * * * * * LSA-038 *

CRF450R 02-08 * * * * * * * * * * * LSA-038 *

CRF450R 09-12 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

CRF450R 13-16

CRF450X 05-09 & 12-17 * * * * * * * * * * * LSA-038 *

CR500 96-01 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Husqvarna

TC85 15-17 * * IIS-028 * * * IIS-032 * * * * * *

Kawasaki

KX65 02-09 & 11-17 * * * * * IIA-031 * * * * * * *

KX80 93-00 * IIU-027 * * * IIU-031 * IIU-033 * * * * *

KX80 B.W. 92-94 * IIU-027 * * * IIU-031 * IIU-033 * * * * *

KX85 01-17 * IIU-027 * * * IIU-031 * IIU-033 * * * * *

KX100 95-09 & 11-17 * IIU-027 * * * IIU-031 * IIU-033 * * * * *

KX125/250 96-01 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX125/250 02 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX125 03-05 (06-07 Canada) * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX250 03-07 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX250F 04-05 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX250F 06-10 * * * * * * * * * * * LSA-038 *

KX250F 11-12 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX250F 13-17 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KLX400 03 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KLX450R 08-09 * * * * * * * * * * LRA-037 * LRA-039

KX450F 06 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX450F 07-12 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX450F 13-17

KX500 96-04 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KTM

Factory Connection Fork Springs

200 - 500 EXC/EXC-F/XCF-W/XC-W 12-14 (7.5KG-9.7KG) (8.5KG-11.0KG)

250 - 530 EXC/SX/XC/XC-W/XCF-W 11

(9.0KG-11.5KG)

Air Fork, No Spring

200 - 500 EXC/EXC-F/EXC-6 DAYS/XCF-W

XCF-W 6 DAYS/XC-W/XC-W 6 DAYS 15-16
Part #    FCW-2 Part #    FCW-3 Part #    FCW-4 Part #    FCW-H

(8.0KG-10.3KG)

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring



65 SX 02-11 * IIR-027 * * * IIR-031 * * * * * * *

65 SX 17

65 XC 08-09 * IIR-027 * * * IIR-031 * * * * * * *

85 SX 03-09 & 11-17 * * IIS-028 * * * IIS-032 * * * * * *

85 XC 08-09 * * IIS-028 * * * IIS-032 * * * * *

105 SX 04 & 06-11 * * IIS-028 * * * IIS-032 * * * * * *

105 XC 08-09 * * IIS-028 * * * IIS-032 * * * * * *

Suzuki

RM65 03-05 * * * * * IIA-031 * * * * * * *

RM85 05-09, 12, 15-17 IIN-026 * * * IIN-030 * IIN-032 * IIN-034 IIN-036 * IIN-038 *

RM100 03 * IIU-027 * * * IIU-031 * IIU-033 * * * * *

RM125  98 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RM125 04-07 * * * * * * * * * * * LSA-038 *

RM250 98 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RM250 01-02 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RM250 03 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RM250  04-08 * * * * * * * * * * * LSA-038 *

RM-Z250 04-06 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RM-Z250 07-12 * * * * * * * * * * * LSA-038 *

RM-Z 250 13-15 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RM-Z 250 16-17

DRZ400E 00-07 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RM-Z450 05-12 * * * * * * * * * * * LSA-038 *

RM-Z 450 13-14 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RM-Z 450 15-17

Yamaha 

YZ80/85 93-17 * IIU-027 * * * IIU-031 * IIU-033 * * * * *

YZ125/250 96-03 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ125/250 04 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ125/250 05 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ125 06-17 * * * * * * * * * * LRA-037 * LRA-039

WR250F 01-04 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

WR250F 05-09, 11-13 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

WR250F 15-17 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ250 06-17 * * * * * * * * * * LRA-037 * LRA-039

YZ250F 01-03 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ250F 04 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ250F 05 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ250F 06-13 * * * * * * * * * * LRA-037 * LRA-039

YZ250F 14-17 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ250FX 15-17 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ250X 16-17 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

WR400F 98-00 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ400F 98-99 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring



WR426F 01-02 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ426F 00-02 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

WR450F 03-04 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

WR450F 05-09 & 11 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

WR450F 12-15 * * * * * * * * * * LRA-037 * LRA-039

YZ450F 03 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ450F 04 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ450F 05 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ450F 06-09 * * * * * * * * * * LRA-037 * LRA-039

YZ450F 10-13 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ450F 14-17 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ450FX 16-17 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Honda .40kg .41kg .42kg .43kg .44kg .45kg .46kg .47kg .48kg .49kg .50kg .51kg .52kg .53kg .55kg

CR80/85 96-07 IIN-040 * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

CR80/85EXP.96-07 IIN-040 * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

CR125R 97-00 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

CRF150R/150R Exp 07-09, 12-17 IIN-040 * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

CR250R 96 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

CR250R 97-07 LSA-040 LSA-041 LSA-042 LSA-043 LSA-044 LSA-045 LSA-046 LSA-047 LSA-048 LSA-049 LSA-050 * LSA-052 * *

CRF250R 04-09 LSA-040 LSA-041 LSA-042 LSA-043 LSA-044 LSA-045 LSA-046 LSA-047 LSA-048 LSA-049 LSA-050 * LSA-052 * *

CRF250R 10-14 LLS-040 * LLS-042 * LLS-044 * LLS-046 * LLS-048 * * * * * *

CRF250X 04-09, 12-13, 15-17 LSA-040 LSA-041 LSA-042 LSA-043 LSA-044 LSA-045 LSA-046 LSA-047 LSA-048 LSA-049 LSA-050 * LSA-052 * *

CRF450R 02-08 LSA-040 LSA-041 LSA-042 LSA-043 LSA-044 LSA-045 LSA-046 LSA-047 LSA-048 LSA-049 LSA-050 * LSA-052 * *

CRF450R 09-12 LLS-040 * LLS-042 * LLS-044 * LLS-046 * LLS-048 * * * * * *

CRF450R 13-16 * *

CRF450R 17 * * * * * LRN-045 * LRN-047 * * * LRN-051 * LRN-053 *

CRF450RX 17 * * * * * LRN-045 * LRN-047 * * * LRN-051 * LRN-053 *

CRF450X 05-09 & 12-17 LSA-040 LSA-041 LSA-042 LSA-043 LSA-044 LSA-045 LSA-046 LSA-047 LSA-048 LSA-049 LSA-050 * LSA-052 * *

CR500 96-01 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Husqvarna

TC125 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

TC125 17

TE125 15 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

TE125 16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

TE150 17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

FC250 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

FC250 17

FE250 15 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

FE250 16-17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

TC250 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

TC250 17

TE250 15 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

TE250 16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

TE300 15 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

TE300 16-17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

TX300 17 Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Yamaha .26kg .27kg .28kg .29kg .30kg .31kg .32kg .33kg .34kg .36kg .37kg .38kg .39kg



FC350 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

FC350 17

FE350 15 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

FE350 16-17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

FE350S 15 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

FE350S 16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

FX350 17

FC450 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

FC450 17

FE450 15 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

FE450 16-17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

FX450 17

FE501 15 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

FE501 16-17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

FE501S 15 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

FE501S 16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

Kawasaki .40kg .41kg .42kg .43kg .44kg .45kg .46kg .47kg .48kg .49kg .50kg .51kg .52kg .53kg .55kg

KX65 02-09 & 11-17 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX80 93-00 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX80 B.W. 92-94 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX85 01-17 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX100 95-09 & 11-17 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX125/250 96-01 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KX125/250 02 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 LSU-046 * * LSU-049 * * * * *

KX125 03-05 (06-07 Canada) LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

KX250 03-07 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

KX250F 04-05 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

KX250F 06-10 LSA-040 LSA-041 LSA-042 LSA-043 LSA-044 LSA-045 LSA-046 LSA-047 LSA-048 LSA-049 LSA-050 * LSA-052 * *

KX250F 11-12 * *

KX250F 13-17 * *

KLX400 03 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

KLX450R 08-09 * LRA-041 * LRA-043 * LRA-045 LRA-046 * LRA-048 * LRA-050 * * * *

KX450F 06 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 LRL-046 LRL-047 LRL-048 LRL-049 * * * * *

KX450F 07-12 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 LSU-046 * * LSU-049 * * * * *

KX450F 13-17

KX500 96-04 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

KTM

65 SX 02-11 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

65 SX 17

65 XC 08-09 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

85 SX 03-09 & 11-17 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

85 XC 08-09 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

105 SX 04 & 06-11 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

105 XC 08-09 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

125 EXC 00-02 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

125 SX 00-01 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

LRR-089 .89kgLRR-081 .81kg

LRV-092 .92kg LRV-096 .96kg LRV-100 1.00kg LRV-104 1.04kgLRV-088 .88kg

LRR-097 .97kgLRR-085 .85kg



125 SX 02-06 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

125 SX 07 * * * * * * LRS-046 * LRS-048 * * * * * *

125 SX 08-09 & 12-14 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * * * LRE-053 LRE-055

125 SX 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

125 SX 17

144 SX 07 * * * * * * LRS-046 * LRS-048 * * * * * *

144 SX 08 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * * * LRE-053 LRE-055

150 SX 09-14 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * * * LRE-053 LRE-055

150 SX 15-16 * LSU-041 * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

150 SX 17

150 XC 10-13 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * * * LRE-053 LRE-055

150 XC 14 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

150 XC-W 17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

200 EXC 00-02 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

200 EXC 03-05 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

200 MXC 00-02 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

200 MXC 03 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

200 SX 03-04 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

200 XC 06-07 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

200 XC 08-09 * * * * * * LRS-046 * LRS-048 * * * * * *

200 XC-W 06-12-16 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

250 EXC 00-02 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

250 EXC 03-05 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

250 EXC-F 17 * LSU-041 * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

250 EXC-G (RFS) 03-05 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

250 MXC 00-02 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

250 SX 00-01 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

250 SX 02-06 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

250 SX 07 * * * * * * LRS-046 * LRS-048 * * * * * *

250 SX 08-14 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * LRE-051 * LRE-053 LRE-055

250 SX 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

250 XS 17

250 SX-F 06 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

250 SX-F 07 * * * * * * LRS-046 * LRS-048 * * * * * *

250 SX-F 08-14 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * LRE-051 * LRE-053 LRE-055

250 SX-F 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

250 SX-F 17

250 SX-FFE 15 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

250 XC 06-07 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * *

250 XC 08-13 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * LRE-051 * LRE-053 LRE-055

250 XC 14 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

250 XC 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

250 XC 17

250 XC-F 07 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

250 XC-F 08-09 & 11-13 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * LRE-051 * LRE-053 LRE-055

250 XC-F 14 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

250 XC-F 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

250 XC-F 17

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring



250 XC-FW 07-16 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

250 XC-W 06-16 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

250 XC-W 17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

300 EXC 00-02 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

300 EXC 03-05 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

300 MXC 00-02 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

300 MXC 03-05 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

300 XC 06-07 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

300 XC 08-13 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * LRE-051 * LRE-053 LRE-055

300 XC 14 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

300 XC 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

300 XC 17

300 XC-W 06-16 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

300 XC-W Six Days17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

350 EXC-F 12-16 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

350 EXC-F 17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

350 SX-F 11-14 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * LRE-051 * LRE-053 LRE-055

350 SX-F 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

350 SX-F 17

350 XC-F 11-13 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * LRE-051 * LRE-053 LRE-055

350 XC-F 14 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

350 XC-F 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

350 XC-F 17

350 XCF-W 12-16 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

380 EXC 00-02 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

380 MXC 00-02 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

380 SX 00-01 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

380 SX 02 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

400 EXC 00-01 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

400 EXC-G (RFS) 02 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

400 EXC-G (RFS) 04-06 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

400 MXC 01 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

400 MXC-G (RFS) 02 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

400 SX 00-01 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

400 SX 02 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

400 XC-W 07 & 09-11 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

450 EXC 07&10 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

450 EXC Champions Ed. 10 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

450 EXC-F Six Days 17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

450 EXC-G (RFS) 03-06 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

450 EXC-R 08-09 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

450 MXC-G (RFS) 03-05 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

450 SX 03-06 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

450 SX-F 07 * *

450 SX-F 08-14 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * LRE-051 * LRE-053 LRE-055

450 SX-F 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

450 SX-F 17

450 SX-FFE 15 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring

Air Fork, No Spring



450 XC 06-07 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

450 XC-F 08-09 & 13 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * LRE-051 * LRE-053 LRE-055

450 XC-F 14 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

450 XC-F 15-16 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

450 XC-F 17

450 XC-W 15-16 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

450 XC-W Champions Ed. 10 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

450 XC-W {R}  08-09 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

450 XC-W Six Days 10-14 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

500 EXC 12-16 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

500 EXC-F 17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * LSU-047 * LSU-049 * LSU-051 * LSU-053 *

500 XC-W 12-16 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

505 SX-F 07 * * * * * * LRS-046 * LRS-048 * * * * * *

505 SX-F 08-09 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * LRE-051 * LRE-053 LRE-055

505 XC-F 08-09 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 * LRL-047 * LRL-049 * LRE-051 * LRE-053 LRE-055

520 EXC 00-01 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

520 EXC-G (RFS) 02 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

520 MXC 01 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

520 MXC-G (RFS) 02 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

520 SX 00-01 * * LAS-042 * LAS-044 * LAS-046 * * * * * * * *

520 SX 02 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

525 EXC 07 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

525 EXC-G (RFS) 03-06 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

525 MXC-G (RFS) 03-05 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

525 SX 03-06 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

525 XC 06-07 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

525 XC-W 07 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

530 EXC 10-11 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

530 EXC Champions Ed. 10 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

530 EXC-R/XC-W {R} 08-09 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

530 XC-W Six Days 10-11 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

Suzuki

RM65 03-05 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RM85 02-09, 12, 15-17 IIN-040 * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RM100 03 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RM125  98 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 * * * LSU-049 * * * * *

RM125 04-07 LSA-040 LSA-041 LSA-042 LSA-043 LSA-044 LSA-045 LSA-046 LSA-047 LSA-048 LSA-049 LSA-050 * LSA-052 * *

RM250 98 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 LSU-046 * * LSU-049 * * * * *

RM250 01-02 * LAN-041 * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RM250 03 * * * * * LAU-045 * LAU-047 * LAU-049 * * * * *

RM250  04-08 LSA-040 LSA-041 LSA-042 LSA-043 LSA-044 LSA-045 LSA-046 LSA-047 LSA-048 LSA-049 LSA-050 * LSA-052 * *

RM-Z250 04-06 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

RM-Z250 07-12 LSA-040 LSA-041 LSA-042 LSA-043 LSA-044 LSA-045 LSA-046 LSA-047 LSA-048 LSA-049 LSA-050 * LSA-052 * *

RM-Z 250 13-15 * *

RM-Z 250 16-17

DRZ400E 00-07 LSV-040 * LSV-042 * LSV-044 * LSV-046 * LSV-048 * LSV-050 * * * *

RM-Z450 05-12 LSA-040 LSA-041 LSA-042 LSA-043 LSA-044 LSA-045 LSA-046 LSA-047 LSA-048 LSA-049 LSA-050 * LSA-052 * *

Air Fork, No Spring

LRV-088 .88kg

Air Fork, No Spring

LRV-092 .92kg LRV-140 1.40kgLRV-096 .96kg LRV-100 1.00kg



RM-Z 450 13-14 * *

RM-Z 450 15-17 * *

Yamaha 

YZ80/85 93-17 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

YZ125/250 96-03 * * * * * LAU-045 * LAU-047 * LAU-049 * * * * *

YZ125/250 04 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 LRL-046 LRL-047 LRL-048 LRL-049 * * * * *

YZ125/250 05 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

YZ125 06-17 * LRA-041 * LRA-043 * LRA-045 LRA-046 * LRA-048 * LRA-050 * * * *

WR250F 01-04 * * * * * LAU-045 * LAU-047 * LAU-049 * * * * *

WR250F 05-09, 11-13 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

WR250F 15-17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 LSU-046 * * LSU-049 * * * * *

YZ250 06-17 * LRA-041 * LRA-043 * LRA-045 LRA-046 * LRA-048 * LRA-050 * * * *

YZ250F 01-03 * LAU-041 * * LAU-044 LAU-045 * LAU-047 * LAU-049 * * * * *

YZ250F 04 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 LRL-046 LRL-047 LRL-048 LRL-049 * * * * *

YZ250F 05 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

YZ250F 06-13 * LRA-041 * LRA-043 * LRA-045 LRA-046 * LRA-048 * LRA-050 * * * *

YZ250F 14-17 * * LRI-042 * LRI-044 * LRI-046 * LRI-048 * * * LRI-052 * *

YZ250FX 15-17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 LSU-046 * * LSU-049 * * * * *

YZ250X 16-17 * LRA-041 * LRA-043 * LRA-045 LRA-046 * LRA-048 * LRA-050 * * * *

WR400F 98-00 * * * * * LAU-045 * LAU-047 * LAU-049 * * * * *

YZ400F 98-99 * * * * * LAU-045 * LAU-047 * LAU-049 * * * * *

WR426F 01-02 * * * * * LAU-045 * LAU-047 * LAU-049 * * * * *

YZ426F 00-02 * * * * * LAU-045 * LAU-047 * LAU-049 * * * * *

WR450F 03-04 * * * * * LAU-045 * LAU-047 * LAU-049 * * * * *

WR450F 05-09 & 11 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

WR450F 12-15 * LRA-041 * LRA-043 * LRA-045 LRA-046 * LRA-048 * LRA-050 * * * *

WR450F 16-17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 LSU-046 * * LSU-049 * * * * *

YZ450F 03 * * * * * LAU-045 * LAU-047 * LAU-049 * * * * *

YZ450F 04 * LRL-041 * LRL-043 * LRL-045 LRL-046 LRL-047 LRL-048 LRL-049 * * * * *

YZ450F 05 LSB-040 * LSB-042 * LSB-044 * LSB-046 * LSB-048 * LSB-050 * * * *

YZ450F 06-09 * LRA-041 * LRA-043 * LRA-045 LRA-046 * LRA-048 * LRA-050 * * * *

YZ450F 10-13 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 LSU-046 * * LSU-049 * * * * *

YZ450F 14-17 * * LRI-042 * LRI-044 * LRI-046 * LRI-048 * * * LRI-052 * *

YZ450FX 16-17 * * * LSU-043 * LSU-045 LSU-046 * * LSU-049 * * * * *

LRV-088 .88kg

Air Fork, No Spring

LRV-092 .92kg LRV-104 1.04kgLRV-096 .96kg LRV-100 1.00kg

Buy quality motorcycle suspension parts in our online store.

https://www.motorcycleid.com/suspension.html

